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Kirsten Walli

Board Secretary

Ontario Energy Board
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2300 Yonge Street, 27" Floor
Toronto, ON M4P 1E4

RE: Union's Application for Designation of the Heritage Gas Storage Pool
OEB File No.: EB-2008-0405

Dear Ms. Walli:

| am writing on behalf of MNR in this matter. Please consider this letter to be the MNR final
arguments due Monday, April 20, 2009 in accordance with Procedural Order No. 1.

MNR participated at the Technical Conference of March 31, 2009 and received two
undertakings from Union at that event, as described in the letter of counsel for Union, Ms.
Sharon Wong, dated April 6, 2009. Given those undertakings, and subject to MNR
comments on any proposed conditions of approval, MNR is satisfied with Union's
application.

Yours truly,

L

Demetrius Kappos
Counsel
Legal Services Branch

cc: Zora Crnojacki, Case Manager, OEB
zora.crnojacki@oeb.gov.on.ca




Ljuba Cochrane, Board Counsel, OEB
ljuba.cochrane@oeb.gov.on.ca

The patrties listed in Appendix " A to Procedural Order No. 1, namely:
Union Gas Limited:

Patrick McMahon
pmcmahon@uniongas.com

Dan Jones
dxionesl @unionaas.com

Mark Murray
mmurray@spectraenergy.com

Sharon Wong
sharon.wong@blakes.com

Enbridge Gas Distribution Inc.:

Bonnie Adams
EGDRegqulatoryProceedings@enbridge.co
Ministry of Natural Resources:

Dan Elliott
dan.elliott@ontario.ca

Jug Manocha
jug.manocha@mnr.gov.on.ca




